One-touch fitting
Mounting screw
Thread type
*  Except M5
0V 6ASY
Refer to pages 295 and 296 for how to replace
the port block assembly, One-touch fitting, and
body cover assembly.
Metric size (One-touch fitting)
Inch size (One-touch fitting)
P Possible to replace only the One-touch fitting
How to Order Port Block Assembly
SY3000/5000/7000 Series
Valve Replacement Parts
Series
Pilot type
Option for mounting
A, B port size
Thread piping
3 3000
5 5000
7 7000
Port size SY3000 SY5000 SY7000
Metric size
ø2 VVQ1000-50A-C2 — —
ø3.2 VVQ1000-50A-C3 — —
ø4 VVQ1000-50A-C4 VVQ1000-51A-C4 —
ø6 VVQ1000-50A-C6 VVQ1000-51A-C6 VVQ2000-51A-C6
ø8 — VVQ1000-51A-C8 VVQ2000-51A-C8
ø10 — — VVQ2000-51A-C10
ø12 — — KQ2H12-17-X224
Inch size
ø1/8" VVQ1000-50A-N1 — —
ø5/32" VVQ1000-50A-N3 VVQ1000-51A-N3 —
ø1/4" VVQ1000-50A-N7 VVQ1000-51A-N7 VVQ2000-51A-N7
ø5/16" — VVQ1000-51A-N9 VVQ2000-51A-N9
ø3/8" — — VVQ2000-51A-N11
Nil Standard (Valve mounting screw without drop prevention)
1 Drop prevention type valve mounting screw
Nil Rc
F G
N NPT
T NPTF
Symbol Port size
Applicable series
SY3000 SY5000 SY7000
N1 ø1/8" V — —
N3 ø5/32" V V —
N7 ø1/4" V V V
N9 ø5/16" — V V
N11 ø3/8" — — V
Symbol Port size
Applicable series
SY3000 SY5000 SY7000
C2 ø2 V — —
C3 ø3.2 V — —
C4 ø4 V V —
C6 ø6 V V V
C8 ø8 — V V
C10 ø10 — — V
C12 ø12 — — V
Symbol Port size Applicable series
M5 M5 x 0.8 SY3000
01 1/8 SY5000
02 1/4 SY7000
Nil Internal pilot
R External pilot
22
Va
lve
Sp
ec
ific
ati
on
s
Va
lve
Co
ns
tru
cti
on
Va
lve
Re
pla
ce
me
nt
Pa
rts
C
o
nn
ec
to
r
C
o
nn
ec
tin
g
 B
as
e
M
et
al
 B
as
e
S
u
b
-p
la
te
M
ad
e
to
O
rd
er
W
ith
 R
es
id
ua
l
Pr
es
su
re
R
el
ea
se
 V
al
ve
Va
cu
um
Re
le
as
e
Va
lv
e
w
ith
 R
es
tri
ct
or
S
p
ec
if
ic
P
ro
du
ct
P
re
ca
ut
io
ns
C
h
ar
t
W
it
h
P
re
ss
u
re
S
en
so
r